# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5405629

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Cheng shu GUO	02/15/2019
Hironori KOJIMA	02/15/2019
Keiji ISHIMOTO	02/15/2019

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KABUSHIKI KAISHA		
Street Address:	1, Toyota-cho		
City:	Toyota-shi, Aichi-ken		
State/Country:	JAPAN		
Postal Code:	471-8571		

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	16293141	

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (703)836-2787

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-836-6400
Email: email@oliff.com
Correspondent Name: JAMES A. OLIFF
Address Line 1: OLIFF PLC

Address Line 2: P.O. BOX 320850

Address Line 4: ALEXANDRIA, VIRGINIA 22320-4850

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 185611

NAME OF SUBMITTER: CHARLES PACE

SIGNATURE: /Charles Pace/

DATE SIGNED: 03/05/2019

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=6434513\_1#page1.tif

PATENT 505358841 REEL: 048508 FRAME: 0337

# ASSIGNMENT

	Insert	(1)	Cheng shu GUO	(2) Hironori KOJIMA	
(1-8)	Legal Name(s)	(3)	Keiji ISHIMOTO	(4)	*****
	of Inventor(s)	(5)		(6)	
		(7)		(8)	
		the und		(\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration pa cy of which are hereby acknowledged, each undersig and set over to	
(9)	Insert Name of Assignce	(9)	TOYOTA JIDOSHA KAB	USHIKI KAISHA	
(10)	Insert Address of	(10)	1. Toyota-cho, Toyota-shi.	Aichi-ken, 471-8571 Japan	********************
` '	Assignee	(hereing the enti- invention	and Assignee's heirs, successors, assigns and legal reprinted States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. §100 at including any and all provisional, non-provisional, reissue application(s), and all Letters Patent, extension granted on the invention known as	resentatives, ), in the divisional,	
(11)	Insert Identification such as Title, Case	(11)	FUEL FILLER	STRUCTURE FOR VEHICLE	<del></del>
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		rney Docket No.	), filed on even date herewith or as	***************************************
(12)	Alternative	(12)	U.S. Application Number		
	Identification for	filed			
	filed applications			ion with any application and/or patent for the inven	
eexaming esulting i ntire into his assign	t) Each undersigned agree trion a grant of a valid Unit 5) Each undersigned autho from said application(s) to the rest herein assigned, and the treent is binding on Assign 5) Each undersigned hereb	s to perfor ed States prizes and in the said As nat he or shor and Ass y grants the	natent to the Assignee. equests the Commissioner of the esignee, as Assignee of the entire he has not executed, and will not eignor's heirs, successors, assigns te firm of OLIFF PLC the power t	be necessary to obtain, maintain or confirm by reis  U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue any and interest, and covenants that he or she has full right execute, any agreement(s) in conflict herewith, and	all patents to convey the agrees that n that may be
į	n witness whereof, execut	ed by the	undersigned on the date(s) opp	osite the undersigned name(s).	
Date	February 15,	2019	Inventor Signature	Cheng shu GUD	(SEAL)
				Cheng shu GUO	
Date	February 15,	2019	Inventor Signature	Hirosoft Kjónn	(SEAL)
				Hironori KOJIMA	
Date	February 15,	2019	Inventor Signature	Keijr Ishrmoro	(SEAL)
				Keiji ISHIMOTO	
Date			Inventor Signature		(SEAL)
neither, th	This assignment should pre- en it should be signed befo	ferably be re at least	signed before: (a) a Notary Publi two witnesses who also sign here	o if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Consul if outside the	ie U.S.A. If
Date			Witness		
Date			Witness		

PATENT REEL: 048508 FRAME: 0338

**RECORDED: 03/05/2019**